Regional Transit Authority

Change Order Routing Sheet

INSTRUCTION: The user department is responsible for providing the information requested below (all parts), securing the requisite
signatures, attaching a justification for the change order, and providing a responsibility determination, with pertinent contact
information,

A. Department Representative to participate in procurement process:

John DiL.osa, Jr. Director of Facilities 8307
Name Title Ext.

Contract No.:  N/A

Contract Title and PO No: MSMM Engineering, LLC P.O.#913210

Contract History:

Original Award Value $ 12.052.54
Previously Executed Change Orders Value $ 40.000.00
Adjusted Contract Value (Prior to Requested Change Order) $ 52.052.54
Current Change Order Value g 266,632.22
Revised Contract Value (w/current change order) 8 318.684.74

Justification of Change Order: Additional office space is needed to accommodate the RTA’s departments and space is
needed within those departments to accommodate staff. MSMM Engineering, LLC has been tasked to reconfigure office
space for Randolph Administrative Building and new office space at the Union Passenger Terminal (UPT). MSMM’s cost for
the Randolph Facility is $35,239.28 and $231,392.94 for the UPT building for a total of $266,632.22. The office design will
be funded by local account number 1280002.7070.173.

Type of Change Requested: Administrative LSupplementaD Termination

Responsibility Determination: Price determined fair and reasonable based on

Prime firm’s DBE/SLDBE Commitment (NOTE: The Prime Firm must be notified by the Project Manager that the DBE
Commitment percentage applies to the Total Contract Value after all amendments and change orders.):

d 2 % DBE fé/% SLDBE e 0 % Small Business

Additional Information

i § 2 / 5['//? 2022

BETEEO Com phan Date

Regional Transit Authority |May 27, 2021



H. Certification of Authorized Grant:
Is this item/specification consistent with the Authorized Grant? Yes
Are there any a,mendments pending? Yes

If Yes, please Stafy_c amendment to this Routing Sheet and explain.

&)
&

Director of Grants/ Federal Com pliance Date

e ——
I. Funding Source: Federal State Other:

Funds are specifically allocated in the Department’s current fiscal year budget or in a grant to cover this expenditure as

follows:

Total Funding Available
Previous Cost

Revised Projected Cost

FTA Grant No.(s)

Line Item(s)
Operations/Department Code
Budget Code(s)

Other

LNy

Budget Analyst

P aicdio f [ Lol

Safety

Depa ent

L
Diredtor of Fﬂocurémeng %

mm>%>ﬁm L4

Chief Executlve Officer

266.632.22
$ 52,052.54
318,684.74

1280002.7070.173

$ﬂo[7%

Date
$)17/22

Date

/10502 7

Daé/za (2027
e e
™ hpulr

" 9/70 )3}

Regional Transit Authority |May 27, 2021



Independent Cost Estimate (ICE)

INDEPENDENT COST ESTIMATE SUMMARY FORM

Project Name/Number: Office Space Planning
Date of Estimate:

Description of Goods/Services:
Office Space Planning for Randolph Facility and UPT

New Procurement
_X__ Contract Modification (Change Order)
___ Exercise of Option

Method of Obtaining Estimate: Previous contract

Attach additional documentation such as previous pricing, documentation, emails, internet screen shots,
estimates on letterhead, etc.

__ Published Price List (attach source and date)
__X_ Historical Pricing (attach copy of documentation from previous PO/Contract)

Comparable Purchases by Other Agencies (attach email correspondence)

___ Engineering or Technical Estimate (attach)
Independent Third-Party Estimate (attach)

___ Other (specify) attach documentation

Pre-established pricing resulting from competition (Contract Modification only)

Through the method(s) stated above, it has been determined the estimated

total cost of the goods/services is $266.632.22

The preceding independent cost estimate was prepared by:

Rose M. Quezergue

Name
PRose M, Qa('yoyzm

Signature

Regional Transit Authority may, 27, 2021



Quezergue, Rose

From: Katherine Guidry <Katherine.Guidry@nola.gov>
Sent: Monday, April 4, 2022 11:25 AM

To: Hankins, Lona

Cc: Cynthia M. Connick

Subject: UPT - 2nd Floor Reno Estimate

Attachments: Second Floor UPT.xIsx

Lona,

As discussed, attached is our very high level estimate to bring the second floor at UPT up to tenant ready
standards. Obviously, this will change based on the number of occupants and type of use.

Thank you,

KC Guidry

Director of Operations and Administration
New Orleans Building Corporation

1111 Canal Street, Ste 400

New Orleans, LA 70112

0: (504)658-0926

C: (504)906-6495



Second Floor Upgrades

Estimated A&E Breakdown*

A2 002 S Vo B Vo B Vs R V) R VN V3

15,617.98
31,235.97
46,853.95
93,707.90

9,370.79
93,707.90
15,617.98

6,247.19

Programming Phase 5.00%
Schematic Design 10.00%
Design Development 15.00%
Construction Documents 30.00%
Bidding/Procurement 3.00%
Construction Administration 30.00%
Closeout 5.00%
Warranty 2.00%
TOTAL A&E

SOFT COST CONTINGENCIES 5% of total const

Project Construction
MEP 15K sq ft @ $125/sq fi
Abatement 15K sq ft @ $30/sq ft
Occupant Ready Second Floor 15K sq ft @ $125/sq fi

Escalation (10% per year)
Construction Contingency (10%)

$312,359.66
$254,100.00
$1,875,000.00
$450,000.00

$1,875,000.00

$420,000.00
$462,000.00

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS

* AE based on State Fee curve

$5,082,000.00

$5,648,459.66



Type

Randolph Facility
Renovate Office Space
FFE Allowance
Engineering Allowance

Subtotal

Project Management/Admin
Contingency

Subtotal

Quantity

2000

10%

2%
4%

Individual Cost

135

75,000.00

345,000.00

379,500.00
379,500.00

Total Cost

270,000
75,000.00
345,000.00
34,500.00

379,500.00

7,590.00
16,811.85

403,901.85

#REF!



MSMM

ENGINEERING, LLC

ENGINEER'S OPINION OF
Office Reconfiguration PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION
COST
Item |Description of ltem Unit EstlmaFed SIiE FriEs Amount
Quantity
($) ($)

1 Mobilization and Demobilization LS 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
2 General Conditions LS 1 $37,800.00 $37,800.00
3 Permiting LS 1 $6,250.00 $6,250.00
4 Demolition (Dumpster, Labor) LS 1 $56,250.00 $56,250.00
5 Asbestos Abatement LS 1 $112,500.00 $112,500.00
6 Supervision LS 1 $18,750.00 $18,750.00
7 Safety LS 1 $1,250.00 $1,250.00
8 Cleaning LS 1 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
9 Storage Area LS 1 $35,000.00 $35,000.00
10 Doors & Frames EA 10 $1,632.31 $16,323.13
11 Walls (Metal Stud w/ Gypsum) SF 1530 $15.00 $22,950.00
12 [Paints and Coating SF 24160 $18.75 $453,000.00
13 Flooring - Carpet Squares SY 1172 $37.50 $43,941.96
14 Drop Ceiling sy 1172 $45.00 $52,730.35

MECHANICAL
15 |HVAC Diffuser Relocation EA 32 $1,787.50 $57,200.00
16 [Thermostat ' EA 10 $375.00 $3,750.00

FURNITURE
17 KV - CEO LS 1 $13,775.15 $13,775.15
18 KV - Typical 1 LS 1 $10,225.35 $10,225.35
19 KV - Typical 2 LS 1 $58,544.28 $58,544.28
20 KV - Typical 3 LS 1 $24,849.76 $24,849.76
21 KV - Typical 4 LS 1 $10,744.62 $10,744.62
22 KV - Workstations LS 1 $159,068.17 $159,068.17
25 KV - Large Break Room LS 1 $4,822.97 $4,822 97
26 KV - Small Break Room LS 1 $2,288.13 $2,288.13
27 KV - Phone/Video Room LS 1 $26,588.71 $26,588.71
28 KV - Large Conference LS 1 $81,015.19 $81,015.19
29 KV - Small Conference LS 1 $17,741.92 $17,741.92
30 KV - Installation LS 1 $80,000.00 $80,000.00
31 |ADA Compliance Restrooms EA 2 $32,500.00 $65,000.00
32 Kitchenette EA 3 $4,160.00 $12,480.00

ELECTRICAL
33 Mobilization & Permits LS 1 $6,250.00 $6,250.00
34 |Demo LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
35 |Backboards LS 1 $312.50 $312.50
36 Data Rack & Patch Panels LS 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
37 MISC wm, BOXES AND SUPPORT LS 1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00}
38 |Fire Alarm SF 16000 $5.00 $80,000.00
39 #1/0 Feeder LF 150 $50.63 $7,5693.75
40 1/2" EMT 7#12 Branch Circuit LF 2000 $13.75 $27,500.00
41 |#12 MC Cable LF 7500 $6.88 $51,562.50
42 |CAT®6 LF 18000 $2.50 $45,000.00
43  |COAX LF 300 $3.13 $937.50
44 DATA 1" EMT Conduits LF 600 $11.25 $6,750.00
45 3/4" EMT for Camera LF 300 $10.00 $3,000.00
46 CAT 6 for Camera LF 1600 $1.88 $3,000.00




47 |225A Panel EA 2 $4,625.00 $9,250.00
48  |New Breaker EA 2 $3,125.00 $6,250.00
49  |Floor Boxes EA 2 $1,562.50 $3,125.00
50 |Data Outlet Box EA 60 $50.00 $3,000.00
51 RJ45 EA 120 $18.75 $2,250.00
52 |Terminations EA 240 $81.25 $19,500.00
53  |Receptacle EA 40 $75.00 $3,000.00
54  |GFI EA 10 $112.50 $1,125.00
55 Furniture Connections EA 9 $125.00 $1,125.00
56 |LED 2*4 EA 200 $300.00 $60,000.00
57 |Toggle Switch EA 15 $75.00 $1,125.00
58 Line Voltage OCC Sensor EA 4 $268.75 $1,075.00
59  |Access Control Door EA 5 $1,500.00 $7,500.00
60 |Camera EA 8 $2,000.00 $16,000.00
Subtotal Base Bid Items $1,950,070.92
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF
Office Reconfiguration Alternate 1 - Exposed Ceiling PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION
COST
a .. | Estimated Unit Price Amount
Item |Description of Item Unit Quantity ) $)
Raise Existing Walls 1.5 LF 713 $50.00 $35,650.00
Walls (Metal Stud w/ Gypsum) SF 4716 $20.00 $94,320.00
Walls (Metal Stud w/ Gypsum) - Removed SF -1530 $15.00 -$22,950.00
Wire Hangers LS 1 $20,386.56 $20,386.56
Lighting Hangers EA 200 $50.00 $10,000.00
Additional Demo LS 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
Painted Transitional Trim LF 2991 $6.00 $17,946.60
Painted Exposed Ceiling SF 1172 $20.00 $23,435.71
Drop Ceiling - Removed SF -1172 $45.00 -$52,730.35
Mechanical Updates LS 1 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Mechanical Diffusers - Removed EA -32 $1,787.50 -$57,200.00
Unknown Hazardous Material LS 1 $75,000.00 $75,000.00
Subtotal Alternate 1 Items $263,858.52
[
ENGINEER'S OPINION OF
Office Reconfiguration Alternate 2 - Fire Alarm First Floor PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION
COST
e ., | Estimated Unit Price Amount
Item [Description of Item Unit Quantity ) )
Fire Alarm 1st Floor LS 1 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Subtotal Alternate 2 Items $100,000.00
Design (10%) $231,392.94
Construction Admin. (5%) $115,696.47
Contingency (15%) $347,089.42
Escalation (7%) $161,975.06

Total Cost Estimate

$3,170,083.34




MSMM

ENGINEERING, LLC

December 15, 2021

Ms. Lona Edwards Hankins
Deputy CEO

RTA Planning and Infrastructure
2817 Canal Street

New Orleans, LA 70119

Subject: Fee Proposal in Response to - Request for Architectural services for renovations to
the RTA A. Phillip Randolph Facility.

Dear Ms. Hankins:

Enclosed please find a fee proposal estimate from MSMM Engineering, LLC in response to your
request for us to provide the subject services.

MSMM Engineering, LLC, is pleased to provide this proposal to the RTA to conduct the office
reconfiguration at the A. Phillip Randolph Facility. The requested service falls perfectly in line
with our expertise, and we are pleased to provide the following information:

- Preliminary Construction Cost Estimate
- Preliminary Construction Documents
- MSMM Engineering Design Fee Estimate

We appreciate the opportunity to provide the enclosed documents and look forward to hearing
your input on our proposal. Please feel free to contact us at 504-559-1897 if you require any
additional information.

Sincerely,
MSMM Engin\eering, LLC

Manish Mardia, P.E.
President

Enclosure

Website: www.msmmeng.com

Main Office: 4640 S. Carrollton Avenue, Suite 220, New Orleans, LA 70119 504-570-6098
Metairie Office: 4508 Clearview Parkway, Metairie, Louisiana 70006 504-559-1897
Ascension Office: 16018 Highway 73, Prairieville, Louisiana 70769 225-313-4429




FEDERAL AVIATION AGENCY
COST AND PRICE ANALYSIS - RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CONTRACTS

Form approved
Budget Bureau No. 06-r120

This form is to be used in lieu of FAA Form 3515 as provided under FAPH 2-16-260-2, it will be
executed and submitted with proposals in response to "Requests for Proposals, "for the procurement
research and development services. If your cost accounting system does not permit analysis of costs

as required, contact the purchasing office for further instructions.

PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER

NAME AND ADDRESS OF OFFERER
Edonis C. Expose
RTA Procurement Department

TITLE OF PROJECT
Fee Proposal in Response to RFP — RTA
National Pollutant Discharge Elimination

2817 Canal Street, New Orleans, LA 70119 Systems
DETAIL DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED RATE/HOUR TOTAL
PREPARATION AND DELIVERY OF ILLUSTRATED PARTS CATALOG HOURS ESTIMATED COST
(Dollars)
1) DIRECT LABOR (Specify)
MSMM Engineering, LLC - Principal 5 $75.00 $375.00
MSMM Engineering, LLC - Project Manager 32 $62.50 $2,000.00
MSMM Engineering, LLC - Architect 124 $60.00 $7.440.00
MSMM Engineering, LLC - CAD Tech Il 225 $29.44 $6,624 00
TOTAL DIRECT LABOR
2) BURDEN (Overhead - Specify) BURDEN RATE X BASE= BURDEN ($)
MSMM Engineering, LLC - Principal 189.00% $75.00 $141.75 $708.75
MSMM Engineering, LLC - Project Manager 189.00% $62.50 $118.13 $3,780.00
MSMM Engineering, LLC - Architect 189.00% $60.00 $11340 $14,061 60
MSMM Engineering, LLC - Engineer Intern 189 00% $29 44 $55.64 $12.51936
TOTAL BURDEN
3) DIRECT MATERIAL
$0.00 $0.00
TOTAL MATERIAL $0.00 $0.00
4) SPECIAL TESTING (Including field work at Govermmental installations) $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL SPECIAL TESTING $0.00 $0.00
5) SPECIAL EQUIPMENT (If direct charge - specify in Exhibit B on reverse) $0.00 $0.00
6) TRAVEL $0.00 $0.00
a) TRANSPORTATION
b) PER DIEM OR SUBSISTENCE
TOTAL TRAVEL $0.00 $0.00
7) CONSULTANTS (Identify - purpose - rate) $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL CONSULTANTS $0.00 $0.00
8) SUBCONTRACTS (Specify in Exhibit B on reverse)
9) OTHER DIRECT COSTS (Specify in Exhibit B on reverse. Explain royalty costs if any)
10) TOTAL DIRECT COST & BURDEN $47,508 71
11) GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE (RATE)
12) TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $47,508.71
13) FIXED FEE OR PROFIT (State basis for amount in proposal) of LABOR & OVERHEAD 10% $4.750.87
14) TOTAL ESTIMATED COST AND FIXED FEE OR PROFIT $52.259,58

FAA Form 4400-2 SUPERSEDES FAA FORM 3315-1 Figure IIIC-1--Cost & Price Analysis (Page 1 of 2)




15) OVERHEAD RATE AND GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE RATE INFORMATION

A. GOVERNMENT AUDIT PERFORMED
YES

DATE OF AUDIT
August 20, 2019

ACCOUNTING PERIOD COVERED
January | to December 31%, 2018

B, NAME AND ADDRESS OF GOVERNMENT AGENCY MAKING AUDIT

LeGlue & Company, CPAs, L.L.C
2850 Energy Center, 1100 Poydras Street
New Orleans, LA 70163

C. DO YOUR CONTRACTS PROVIDE NEGOTIATED
OVERHEAD RATES NO (If yes, Name
Agency negotiating rates)

D. (If no Government rates have been established furnish the following information)

DEPARTMENT OR COST CENTER

RATE

BASE TOTAL INDIRECT EXPENSE POOL BASE FOR TOTAL

16) EXHIBIT A - SUB CONSULTANT INFORMATI

ON (If more space is needed use blank sheets, identifying item numbers)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF SUBCONTRACTOR

SUBCONTRACTED WORK

SUBCONTRACT

TYPE AMOUNT

17) EXHIBIT B - OTHER DIRECT COSTS (Specify, if more space is needed, use blank sheets, identifying item numbers)LumpSum

CERTIFICATE

The labor rates and overhead costs are current and other estimated costs have been determined by generally accepted accounting principles. Bidder

represents: (A) that he has, has not, employed or retained any company or person (Other than a full-time bonafide employee working solely for the

bidder) to solicit or secure his contract, and (b) that he has, or has not, paid or agreed to pay in any company or person (Other than a full-time bona-

fide employee working solely for the bidder) any fee, commission, percentage or brokerage fee, contingent upon or resulting from the award of this

contract, and agrees to fumish information relating to (a) and (b) above, as requested by the Contracting Offices.

(For interpretation of the representation including the term "bonafide employee," see (Code of Federal Regulations. Title 44, Part 150.)

NUMBER OF CONTRACTOR EMPLOYEES STATE INCORPORATED IN
00 AND UNDER OVER 500 Louisiana
OVER 700 X OVER 1000
DATE SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF CONTRACTOR
11/5/2021 ZX71... X Manish Mardia, PE - Principal

Figure ITIC-1 (Page 2 of 2)




MSNMVMM

ENGINEERING, LLC

ENGINEER'S OPINION OF
PROBABLE CONSTRUCTION

COST
i ., | Estimated Unit Price Amount
Item [Description of Item Unit Quantity ) )
1 Mobilization and Demobilization LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
2 General Conditions LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
3 Permiting LS 1 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
4 Demolition (Dumpster, Labor) LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00
5 Supervision LS 1 $7,000.00 $7,000.00
6 Safety LS 1 $200.00 $200.00
7 Cleaning LS 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
8 Storing Area LS 1 $30,000.00 $30,000.00
9 Electrical (Outlets, Data Drops, Lighting) LS 1 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
10  |Furniture Allowance EA 11 $4,500.00 $49,500.00
11 Doors & Frames EA 11 $1,305.85 $14,364.35
12 Walls (Metal Stud w/ Gypsum) SF 1874 $8.75 $16,397.50
13 |Paints and Coating SF 1874 $5.50 $10,307.00
14 Flooring SY 290 $30.00 $8,700.00
15 Ceiling SY 194 $10.00 $1,940.00
16  [Fire Saftey Equipment EA 3 $2,500.00 $7,500.00
17 HVAC Diffuser Relocation EA 9 $1,430.00 $12,870.00
18 Cubicles (Removal, Storage, Reuse) EA 17 $750.00 $12,750.00
Subtotal Base Bid Items $235,328.85
Contingency (15%) $33,799.33

Total Cost Estimate for Base Bid

$269,128.18




ONIa1INg

NIORNNILS  31v01014 3IVIS 1014

TIVHIAO

Adoaumans” T

2

on 1aveINo

soary

Annwa,

Aua¥s

ON KOILYLII S

s nv

oLamE

v waar

]

v ind

-
-

foy  (s1) () (o)

[

" SNOILVY3dO % A3LIVS _1.

1




LEGEND

1210 172

o = = e ————
=L ELCTET i OW3a
- SYIVAIY ~
P T U U L L v .
R | ERny
Ao aawma <
’!'J s et P b e eI e niwy s Enous
=
Z- el 0lL- 8 S0
I
[ —— (¥
-] i
. -
| 2
.
-
B
LI — 75 =
. o o — = e
e
&
H
o
e 62 | \\ Eem
e — & \
» ¥ . — —_—
c '
o
]
b
.
- . P \
i
v «£'9 Zabb -
§ !
i 5 2 ™
re
. - — = r T - i = .
- - - . - o
LA LA Z «0- 02 Wb L-8 8040
i &
| E:
g
-“ - e P e e L : =8
2
0 6k g
™ :
[
£
21
=~ : % 3
ut N (0] w -
—
<>
o I o | - I P



LEGEND

>

veoy  uva

HOUANISID

&
~
(S

-y

28 -21/2

— N

oN LMo

____ONwaLwaanos

AR gaLINERS ©

wpag o
19T ks

aiva__ aediesam _ o)
i Y- €€
P T =7l = =
i ] __] J : |
— = = 1 ™
2 —
1 = 3 1=
=
I 05 1 ‘v o
 Erempr FRE e [ X
i ] L !
™ T _1 |
;A
-
b h - | J; — /
S ) .Y oF "‘T-‘:,v.:__
a=m o Y,
I L I
T =
|
| /
: |
e
1 | I ]
|
A —— /
1 Ll
L
> t . T
i ==
=]
e '
<) @

21

18

16

Infrastructure & Marine

17

U

1



S —
N U L] . eer

LEGEND

wahasy i
ity

L E e

uvs

s

s

e
ap

e
]

ananneny
R
anml e

s e
R T

oy givdn

[
o
L
; .
d .
|k
Ab 04
! :{
. N T
¥
|
| "
1]
i
R
o
!
&
- I k
'n .
o
'
H
ht
- L -
&89 .
4 bt (X
=y 8
a
. b .
a e
- o™
N, |
. A, 2 ; .
L i " A -
= - 4
-8 ZVLE-8B 89
2

14

Operations Demo

144" = 1'0"

1



LEGEND

e

[FTprr
c

.

s TN

OW30
SNOILYNIdO
¥ AL3dvS

A T “aisentao

s J‘_lx L [\ | ’
_ _ —T L,flr.l—qj s | e i
I

Safety & Operations Demo
!M'=‘1'-0" o T

p
®



LEGEND

T a3s0dodd

v SHIVISY

B LTI o (P TWNNILXI
o Led RLET el

Lavrtos AR
Sheoiotos; fes

s ieeTan e beey b LT LU RN __3wa__ Ae@Ivpsic — i N —

EAE~Y LR

W E-L -4

12 -101/2

23 -10172"

J’F ‘4 12512

#0-8b

A-21

5

14

13,

12

w1112

External Affairs Proposed
14" = 190"

1}



LEGEND

Lodaw me T

mougudssa T

17-712

18'-3"

"4

114

ey Tire a380dONd
aanren ANINYA 7
WA Rt At AUNLONALSYHANI
a sivBinod e
ami e
B T 1 T T
vy hive A
- -
FiRT
0=2k 0-0L ~ol
L
o
in
3
0- 51
|
A
oo ]
e

I ol
=
{ :, - - s : Y
FOuR
v )

TN
‘22

N

Sneet
]
A-22

21

19)
i

‘19

18]

17

6

Infrastructure & Marine

P
1

fppoged -

(1)



LEGEND

T

re e

2=

10'-9 172"

3c-Tur

oria s

aom)

_

R
] s

rimay
T )

BIAIN I AUVD101 D510
— bAOAIN I AV IgW I

sdanei

S ———

0380d0Oud
SNOILYY3IdO

Wi €L wbb-d

10-6

Operations Proposed
14t = 1

&b



LEGEND

[

LT

o

aiats i

= Lovuinol

FOT eSS

oo i [T

ey
ey A

BieE %y ATedssae

ey

sEneLn

O380d08d
SNOILYHIdO
¥ AL3dvS

g-

9-11"

P

13

12

Safety & Operations

) Ripeesged

{

N
N



. T - T T '
sy iE - ONMISITiLY i
e oy SUIVA4Y
T TR R vl WNY¥31X3
L omuavuny’_ T,
e e | ownouwunos_  Gadas  akeed.
e fuwelwe 5 et wem it e

a
=
i
[
w
=)

External Affairs Finishing

16 = 107

1



.
I T

LEGEND

wmenahg 0w ONIHSINIA
[ INILYH ¥
L . NI volon 3irs i0d MNIONYLSYEINI
v y dwesn ELEIIE S S )
o cawde] ity
onnouvionos B3 anvee
T s e w7 - " -
I I - .
3 L
2 o
233
| _CT I
: IL
= L) = 1 S 1

i
A-3.2

Infrastructure & Marine

1 - Fipishing



LEGEND

s

B

SREYITae

wrewiin seve s =riesdin .

L]

N SHOIVHIHO T
avaacumans 2
iy B
v
svabonie
1
I

(=]
A-3.3

Operations Finishing
L =1

1



LEGEND

vsana TiNE ONIHSINIA

veasanin SNOLLY¥3do <
WA he e G 7 ALIIVE g .
Rt RLEITE LY %E (vl, '

)
,_ _ONMOuVLOIOS, NGRS avsee

T e o e e wrieania ey (e Py

Safety & Operations

Fiishige

0

,
\

!



sy, 18 dOH OWaa

i SHIVASY
Wit v e e WNNAE
fp— Jr—

aare
__ svouwscos, wEn s
v R TTE R e
ey
{1}
DA N -{ | 5]
. s | x

] /N bed vy

g

&

=l

" ] e e A
ze 6l o 018 otee
- - - -
S8 et
i
. . /
l_ A
1 s ="

LILE-L 6- €2
LI

C
B R = | -

14111/

14

12

1)

External Affairs Demo RCP
1/4" = 1'p"



= A

LEGEND

10-4° .6

10

T

ot

e wier i s

W2 EL

ON LavHINOD, _ agnaiunang|
e Joury

ONNOUVIOTOS  ARGYS  AGNMD
i at it

[ ]

TN E-L

_IX

dO¥ SHIVIIY
IVNEILXT

12'-5 12

WEubl

14 -11 972"

W0~ 6L

14

1a)

(12)

.”.

External Affairs Proposed

1 RER. 5

Sheel
D
A-51



LEGEND

17 -

17 742"

-8

2@ -2

=¥
ke

17

16

_Infrastructure & Marine

1 Qgreo.RCP -



"

LEGEND

vy apee

isate

sara srer K

Noi dvasIe

177120

-3

vy

(21)
\&./

(o)

o~

=

=

'-.
)
c
&

w

-=
o3 n;
03
S
‘g’u
£ 99
g H
Es
=0a-

;
\



LEGEND

o

e

3K -72"

10-91/2°

NosanItEE

arshy

. Imewsns__ans
e

HIMON N FLVA 10T WIS (04
S iovvino A3 gaLumans

swraags soary
PR ATOND ATNR

" awva  ssowesa

dO¥ OW3a
SNOILYY¥IdO

[]
[]
[ ]
-
[ ]

[ ]
[ ]
[]
e
]

i5]

14

Operations Demo RCP
144" = 1'-0"



LEGEND

e
(o |
(|
-
o )
I

Wivn Haay v

3 -7

10 -91/2

NOlLANIS30

BT
wavepog

Furosvuane

=T s

"o
CO TR |
e

R T
]

ey
P S

st

&

10'-8"

WOo-8

ZNEL

4

Operations Propésed RCP

1147 = 10"

1.



LEGEND

g 42 OW3a
SNOILYN3dO
| NISAON I, aerimng an B ALZAVS
onsavinon s gaLumans.
[T E—
B = T = gty
PR ouw i S ey v T v, e sseteii
1
{
\ b "=~
DML 0
N —d N
{ : N

b - i
b e
e B! b = R 2w
| e |
=3 r_ - S — a
8 9+ 8 5% )
s
] F = T F

[ 1]

]
=1
e

' e [Parma)
1 T L "l”L'— P 0 =
E RIS .
< (@)
NS

Sheet

A-5.04

.5"

12

611

911
Safety & Operations Demo

1) RER



LEGEND

—— =~ 7
e ' doM
o SHCILYH3dO
T ) ¥ A133vS P
e vy LTS 2
e v
oNvouvIINOS  ARENS AU
e aama - o swny _ava____ssovesi,
—
a
" N ) i
el
5

T 5

| .
.
'
o
©
13 ' o
i b
®
. .
f '
- £y
W
=
2
=
“ ' ~®a
J '-‘-mo
89
ok
o
9=5i W2 Gl u%_‘ 1]
0 O
@ | wo-
- TN
/‘_'v
\y



